PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6510824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALI SYSTEMS, CO. LTD.	12/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DALI WIRELESS, INC.	
Street Address:	535 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 280	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8817848		
Patent Number:	9148203		
Patent Number:	9954585		
Patent Number:	10264626		
Patent Number:	9025956		
Patent Number:	9621971		
Patent Number:	10051350		
Patent Number:	10721548		
Patent Number:	9537572		
Patent Number:	10063319		
Patent Number:	9995361		
Patent Number:	10681563		
Patent Number:	10404329		
Patent Number:	10637537		
Application Number:	13670162		
Application Number:	16789644		
Application Number:	16929406		
Application Number:	16738156		
Application Number:	16891918		

PATENT REEL: 055002 FRAME: 0124

506464048

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16514859
Application Number:	16849087
Application Number:	16732699
Application Number:	16734833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)715-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-715-1211

Email: bkistler@artegislaw.com, ALGdocketing@artegislaw.com

Correspondent Name: ARTEGIS LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 710 LAKEWAY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 185

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DALI0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH MIRZA
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Mirza/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Dali Systems to Dali Wireless - December 2020#page1.tif source=Assignment - Dali Systems to Dali Wireless - December 2020#page2.tif source=Assignment - Dali Systems to Dali Wireless - December 2020#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055002 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DALI SYSTEMS, CO. LTD.** ("ASSIGNOR"), a Cayman Islands Corporation, having a place of business at No. 309 Ugland House, South Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, CAYMAN ISLANDS, owner of the entire right, title, and interest of the patent(s) and application(s) listed in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, **DALI WIRELESS**, **INC.** ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, whose postal address is 535 Middlefield Road, Suite 280, Menlo Park, California 94025, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent(s) and application(s) listed in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledge, ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent(s) and the application(s) listed in Schedule A, all application(s) claiming benefit of the patent(s) and application(s) listed in Schedule A, including, but not limited to, all continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-parts, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States, Canada and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries (collectively, the "Patent Rights"); and it authorizes and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the Patent Rights to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, ASSIGNOR will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the Patent Rights in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to it regarding the Patent Rights, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patent Rights in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation,

1 of 3

and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

DALI SYSTEMS, CO. LTD. **ASSIGNOR** est kelle, By: Albert Lee Printed Name: Title: CEO Date: December 30, 2020 DALI WIRELESS, INC. **ASSIGNEE** By: Printed Name: Albert Lee Title: CEO

Date:

December 30, 2020

SCHEDULE A

Dali Ref.	Status	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
DW-1025	Granted - (G)	9/4/2012	13/602,818	8/26/2014	8,817,848
DW-1025-1	Granted - (G)	7/16/2014	14/333,277	9/29/2015	9,148,203
DW-1025-2	Granted - (G)	8/20/2015	14/831,626	4/24/2018	9,954,585
DW-1028	Published	11/6/12	13/670,162		
DW-1030	Issued	11/6/12	13/670,290	4/16/2019	10,264,626
DW-1030-2	Published	2/13/20	16/789,644		
DW-1032	Issued	1/30/13	13/754,702	5/5/15	9,025,956
DW-1032-1	Issued	4/3/15	14/678,779	4/11/17	9,621,971
DW-1032-2	Issued	2/28/17	15/445,467	8/14/2018	10,051,350
DW-1032-3	Issued	7/18/0218	16/039,182	7/21/2020	10,721,548
DW-1032-4	Published	7/15/20	16/929,406		
DW-1035	Issued	2/26/13	13/777,185	1/3/17	9,537,572
DW-1035-1	Issued	12/19/16	15/383,121	8/28/2018	10,063,319
DW-1035-3	Published	1/9/20	16/738,156		
DW-1047	Issued	2/25/14	14/189,044	4/24/2018	9,995,361
DW-1047-1	Issued	2/27/18	15/907,153	6/9/2020	10,681,563
DW-1047-2	Published	6/3/20	16,891,918		
DW-1051	Issued	1/6/15	14/590,447	9/3/2019	10,404,329
DW-1051-1	Published	7/17/19	16/514,859		
DW-1052	Issued	12/23/14	14/580,585	4/28/2020	10,637,537
DW-1052-01	Published	4/15/20	16/849,087		
DW-1055-01	Published	1/2/20	16/732,699		
DW-1062-1	Published	1/6/20	16/734,833		

3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/22/2021

PATENT REEL: 055002 FRAME: 0128